
2020 WDA Boys’ Soccer Conference Statistical Leaders

Goalkeeper Saves
Player Total
James Brenner, WIL 220
Jace Hughes, DCK 97
Lucas Weigel, LEG 77
Jay Kupitz, JAM 77
Ben Cleary, CEN 66
Pacey Dosch, MAN 64
Drew Henriksen, BHS 55
JJ Dufner, MIN 41
Will Mickelson, MAN 24
Andre Moreno, WIL 16
Ryan Larson, JAM 9
Dominic Jochim , BHS 6
Braydon Underhill, CEN 2
Nate Olheiser, LEG 2

Shutouts
Player Total
Drew Henriksen, BHS 9
JJ Dufner, MIN 8
Lucas Weigel, LEG 4
Jace Hughes, DCK 4
Jay Kupitz, JAM 3
Ben Cleary, CEN 3
Pacey Dosh, MAN 1

Goals
Player Total
TJ Seidel, LEG 20
Rodrigue Mugisha, BHS 19
Nikko Helderop, CEN 13
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 11
Ken Brako, CEN 10
Owen Haase, BHS 10
Gabriel Saah, LEG 9
Mason Weigel, BHS 7
Edwin Rasidovic, BHS 7
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 7
Anthony Cleary, CEN 7
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 7
Walter Markle, MIN 7
Syrus Mayne, MIN 6
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 6
Levi Korum, JAM 5
Derek Schlittenhardt, LEG 5
Austin Horn, MAN 5
Kade Anderson, MIN 5
Bradyn Oswalt, MIN 5
Kam Foley, MIN 4
Cam Bolinske, MIN 4
Andrew Catalano, MAN 4
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 4
Dominic Williams, BHS 4
Nathan Sagsveen, BHS 4
Blake Backman, CEN 4
Ryan Ketterling, CEN 3
Igor Niyimbona, DCK 3
Xander Herman, MIN 3
Peres Oti-Akenteng, DCK 3
Ethan Emineth, LEG 3
Ricky Barrera, DCK 2
Grant Bittner, DCK 2
Connor Hyslop, CEN 2
Brooks Turner, CEN 2
Ratmir Spac, MAN 2
Joshua Salagan, MAN 2
Alex Wegner, MAN 2
Camden Reimers, MAN 2
Reece Snow, LEG 2
Matt Wolf, LEG 2
Shawn Anfinson, WIL 2
Pablo Palacios, WIL 2
Derek Lee, WIL 2
Aiden Stewart, MIN 2
Manasseh Boakye, MIN 2
Jarrett Zalumskis, JAM 2
Ashton Stockert, JAM 2
Christian Tanefeu, BHS 2
Davis Houle, CEN 2
Micah Penn, BHS 1
Louis Belanger, BHS 1
Lucas Wetzel, BHS 1
Dominic Jochim, BHS 1
Brody Porsborg, BHS 1
TJ Nagel, BHS 1
Isaac Barth, BHS 1
Eric Niyonzima, CEN 1
Collin Bock, CEN 1
Jon Wangatchumo, DCK 1
Jack Homiston, DCK 1
Joesph Garcia, DCK 1
Austin Skaare, DCK 1
Brady Harty, JAM 1
Hunter Nelson, JAM 1
Jack Paulson, JAM 1
Dylan Altringer, JAM 1
Cullin Bennett, JAM 1
Ashton Stockert , JAM 1
Ezra Hanse, JAM 1
Jacob Lelm, LEG 1
Calob Larson, LEG 1
Matt Souther, LEG 1
Dalton Fleck, MAN 1
Kyann Jahner, MAN 1
Nick Hynson, MIN 1
Chris Long, MIN 1
Reagan Meyer, MIN 1
Xander Herrman, MIN 1
Delano Cole, WIL 1
Kyller Hughes, DCK 1
Lucas Weigel, LEG 1
Nick Burgess, LEG 1

Assists
Player Total
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 17
Mason Weigel, BHS 10
Owen Haase, BHS 9
Rodrigue Mugisha, BHS 9
TJ Seidel, LEG 8
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 8
Gabriel Saah, LEG 7
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 6
Kam Foley, MIN 5
Nikko Helderop, CEN 5
Aiden Stewart, MIN 5
Ken Brako, CEN 5
Anthony Cleary, CEN 4
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 4
Reece Snow, LEG 4
Peres Oti-Akenteng, DCK 4
Micah Penn, BHS 4
Christian Tanefeu, BHS 3
Kade Anderson, MIN 3
Cam Bolinske, MIN 2
Reagan Meyer, MIN 2
Bradyn Oswalt, MIN 2
Walter Markle, MIN 2
Syrus Mayne, MIN 2
Joesph Garcia, DCK 2
Austin Bradshaw, DCK 2
Ashton Stockert , JAM 2
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 2
Alex Wegner, MAN 2
Edwin Rasidovic, BHS 2
Dominic Williams, BHS 2
Evan Pena, CEN 2
Brody Porsborg, BHS 1
TJ Nagel, BHS 1
Joseph Penn, BHS 1
Brooks Turner, CEN 1
Brennan Fode, CEN 1
Blake Backman, CEN 1
Max Senechal, CEN 1
Jon Wangatchumo, DCK 1
Igor Niyimbona, DCK 1
Connor Traut, JAM 1
Ethan Emineth, LEG 1
Austyn Kraft, LEG 1
Jacob Lelm, LEG 1
Derek Schlittenhardt, LEG 1
Ratmir Spac, MAN 1
Xander Herrman, MIN 1
Shawn Anfinson, WIL 1
Giovanni Estrada, WIL 1
Isaac Ballard, WIL 1
Pablo Morales, WIL 1
Nick Burgess, LEG 1
Calob Larson, LEG 1

Points
Player Total
Rodrigue Mugisha, BHS 28
TJ Seidel, LEG 28
Dylan Ellingson, LEG 21
Owen Haase, BHS 19
Nikko Helderop, CEN 18
Mason Weigel, BHS 17
Gabriel Saah, LEG 16
Ken Brako, CEN 15
Ezra Hagerott, MIN 14
Babu Ramadhani, BHS 13
Chance Bowlinger, CEN 11
Anthony Cleary, CEN 11
Edwin Rasidovic, BHS 9
Walter Markle, MIN 8
Kaiden Campbell, CEN 8
Peres Oti-Akenteng, DCK 7
Dominic Williams, BHS 6
Reece Snow, LEG 6
Derek Schlittenhardt, LEG 6
Syrus Mayne, MIN 6
Bradyn Oswalt, MIN 6
Kade Anderson, MIN 5
Cam Bolinske, MIN 5
Aiden Stewart, MIN 5
Kam Foley, MIN 5
Levi Korum, JAM 5
Blake Backman, CEN 5
Micah Penn, BHS 5
Christian Tanefeu, BHS 5
Austin Horn, MAN 5
Alex Wegner, MAN 4
Andrew Catalano, MAN 4
Igor Niyimbona, DCK 4
Ashton Stockert , JAM 4
Nathan Sagsveen, BHS 4
Ethan Emineth, LEG 4
Joesph Garcia, DCK 3
Shawn Anfinson, WIL 3
Brooks Turner, CEN 3
Ryan Ketterling, CEN 3
Connor Hyslop, CEN 2
Brody Porsborg, BHS 2
TJ Nagel, BHS 2
Ricky Barrera, DCK 2
Austin Bradshaw, DCK 2
Jon Wangatchumo, DCK 2
Grant Bittner, DCK 2
Jacob Lelm, LEG 2
Matt Wolf, LEG 2
Joshua Salagan, MAN 2
Camden Reimers, MAN 2
Ratmir Spac, MAN 2
Xander Herrman, MIN 2
Reagan Meyer, MIN 2
Pablo Palacios, WIL 2
Derek Lee, WIL 2
Jarrett Zalumskis, JAM 2
Davis Houle, CEN 2
Calob Larson, LEG 2
Nick Burgess, LEG 2
Louis Belanger, BHS 1
Lucas Wetzel, BHS 1
Dominic Jochim , BHS 1
Joseph Penn, BHS 1
Isaac Barth, BHS 1
Eric Niyonzima, CEN 1
Collin Bock, CEN 1
Evan Pena, CEN 1
Max Senechal, CEN 1
Brennan Fode, CEN 1
Jack Homiston, DCK 1
Austin Skaare, DCK 1
Jack Paulson, JAM 1
Connor Traut, JAM 1
Brady Harty, JAM 1
Hunter Nelson, JAM 1
Dylan Altringer, JAM 1
Cullin Bennett, JAM 1
Ezra Hanse, JAM 1
Gabe Jenison, JAM 1
Matt Souther, LEG 1
Austyn Kraft, LEG 1
Dalton Fleck, MAN 1
Kyann Jahner, MAN 1
Nick Hynson, MIN 1
Chris Long, MIN 1
Reagan Meyer, MIN 1
Manasseh Boakye, MIN 1
Pablo Morales, WIL 1
Isaac Ballard, WIL 1
Delano Cole, WIL 1
Giovanni Estrada, WIL 1
Kyller Hughes, DCK 1
Lucas Weigel, LEG 1

WDA regular season matches only (As of Sept. 30)


